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ALLISTER ADEL 

MARICOPA COUNTY ATTORNEY 
 
 Thomas P. Liddy (019384)  

 Emily Craiger (021728) 

 Joseph I. Vigil (018677) 

 Joseph J. Branco (031474) 

 Joseph E. LaRue (031348) 

Deputy County Attorneys 

liddyt@mcao.maricopa.gov  

craigere@mcao.maricopa.gov  

 vigilj@mcao.maricopa.gov  

 brancoj@mcao.maricopa.gov  

 laruej@mcao.maricopa.gov  
 
CIVIL SERVICES DIVISION 

225 West Madison Street 

Phoenix, Arizona 85003       

Telephone (602) 506-8541  

Facsimile (602) 506-4317 

ca-civilmailbox@mcao.maricopa.gov  
 

Attorneys for Maricopa County Defendants 

  

IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF ARIZONA 

 

IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF MARICOPA 

 

Laurie Aguilera, a registered voter in 

Maricopa County, Arizona; Does I-X; 
 
               Plaintiffs, 
 
v. 
 
Adrian Fontes, in his official capacity as 

Maricopa County Recorder; Fran 

McCarroll, in her official capacity as 

Clerk of the Maricopa County Board of 

Supervisors; Clint Hickman, Jack 

Sellers, Steve Chucri, Bill Gates, and 

Steve Gallardo, in their official 

capacities as members of the Maricopa 

County Board of Supervisors; Maricopa 

NO. CV2020-014083 

 

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE 

 

(Honorable Margaret R. Mahoney) 

 

 

Clerk of the Superior Court
*** Electronically Filed ***

T. Hays, Deputy
11/5/2020 1:20:47 PM

Filing ID 12189692
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County, a political subdivision of the 

State of Arizona;  

 

              Defendants. 

Pursuant to Rule 5.3, Ariz. R. Civ. P., Defendants Adrian Fontes, in his official 

capacity as the Maricopa County Recorder, Fran McCarroll, in her official capacity as 

Clerk of the Maricopa County Board of Supervisors, Clint Hickman, Jack Sellers, Steve 

Chucri, Bill Gates, and Steve Gallardo, in their official capacities as members of the 

Maricopa County Board of Supervisors, and Maricopa County, political subdivision of 

the State of Arizona (the “Maricopa County Defendants”), give notice that Maricopa 

County Attorney’s Office attorneys Thomas P. Liddy, Emily Craiger, Joseph I. Vigil, 

Joseph J. Branco and Joseph E. LaRue hereby enters their appearance in this matter as 

counsel of record for the Maricopa County Defendants.  Their contact information is: 

Thomas P. Liddy (019384)  

liddyt@mcao.maricopa.gov  

Emily Craiger (021728) 

craigere@mcao.maricopa.gov  

Joseph I. Vigil (018677) 

vigilj@mcao.maricopa.gov  

Joseph J. Branco (031474) 

brancoj@mcao.maricopa.gov  

Joseph E. LaRue (031348) 

laruej@mcao.maricopa.gov  

MARICOPA COUNTY ATTORNEY’S OFFICE 

CIVIL SERVICES DIVISION 

225 West Madison Street 

Phoenix, Arizona 85003 

Telephone (602) 506-8541 

Facsimile (602) 506-4317 

ca-civilmailbox@mcao.maricopa.gov  

 

RESPECTFULLY submitted this 5th day of November 2020.  
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ALLISTER ADEL 

MARICOPA COUNTY ATTORNEY 

      

 BY: s/Joseph E. Larue   

Thomas P. Liddy  

Emily Craiger 

Joseph I. Vigil 

Joseph J. Branco 

Joseph E. LaRue 

Attorneys for Maricopa County Defendants 

 

 

ORIGINAL of the foregoing e-filed with  

AZTurboCourt this 5th day of November 2020  

with electronic copies e-served to: 

 

Honorable Margaret R. Mahoney 

Jennifer Sommerville, Judicial Assistant 

Jennifer.Sommerville@jbazmc.maricopa.gov 

East Court Building  

101 West Jefferson Street, Courtroom 411 

Phoenix, Arizona 85003-2202 

 

Alexander Kolodin 

Christopher Viskovic 

Chris Ford 

KOLODIN LAW GROUP PLLC 

3443 N. Central Ave. Ste. 1009 

Phoenix, AZ  85012 

Alexander.Kolodin@KolodinLaw.com 

CViskovic@KolodinLaw.com 

CFord@KolodinLaw.com  

Attorneys for Plaintiffs 

 

Sue Becker 

PUBLIC INTEREST LEGAL FOUNDATION 

32 E. Washington Street, Suite 1675 

Indianapolis, IN 46204 

sbecker@publicinterestlegal.org  

Attorney for Plaintiffs 

 

Sarah R. Gonski 

PERKINS COIE LLP 
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2901 N. Central Avenue, Suite 2000 

Phoenix, Arizona 85012-2788 

SGonski@perkinscoie.com 

Attorneys for the Arizona Democratic Party 

 

Roy Herrera 

Daniel A. Arellano 

BALLARD SPAHR LLP 

1 East Washington Street, Suite 2300 

Phoenix, Arizona 85004-2555 

HerreraR@ballardspahr.com 

ArellanoD@ballardspahr.com  

Attorneys for the Arizona Democratic Party 

 

 

/s/J. Christiansen 
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